2000 CENSUS SUMMARY FILE 1 DEMOGRAPHIC CHARACTERISTICS
SCHOOL DISTRICT PROFILE

School District: 04377--CLAYMONT CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Total Population

Persons of Only One Race
White
Black/African American
American Indian/Alaskan Native
Asian
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Some Other Race

Person of Two or More Races

Hispanic/Latino Population (All Races)

Sex by Age (Persons Under 20 Years 0ld)

Total
Under 1 Year 174
1 Year 179
2 Years 195
3 Years 175
4 Years 174
5 Years 174
6 Years 187
7 Years 179
8 Years 173
9 Years 176
10 Years 214
11 Years 194
12 Years 192
13 Years 187
14 Years 223
15 Years 201
16 Years 219
17 Years 205
18 Years 181
19 Years 160
Person in Households
Total Housing Units
Occupied (i.e., households)
Vacant
Tenure: Total Households 4,768
Owner Occupied 3,430
Renter Occupied 1,338

Households
1-Person
2-Person
3-Person
4-Person

by Size: Total
Households
Households
Households
Households
5-Person Households
6-Person Households
7-or-More Person Households

12,416

12,299

12,098

145

23

11

3

19

117

78

Male Female
92 82
103 76
104 91
92 83
105 69
103 71
102 85
95 84
101 72
94 82
110 104
87 107
97 95
93 94
114 109
93 108
108 111
94 111
96 85
64 96
12,333

5,218

4,768

450

Person per
Household
2.59

2.63

2.46

4,768

1,210

1,464

873

755

312

110

44

Source: 2000 Census of Population and Housing, Summary

Presence of Own Children by Household Size and Type
Total 4,768
1-Person Households 1,210
Male Householders 460
Female Householders 750
2-or-More Person Households 3,558
Family Households 3,384
Married Couple Families 2,554
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,164
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 1,390
Other Families 830
Male Householder, No Wife Present 238
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 140
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 98
Female Householder, No Husband Present 592
With Own Children Under Age 18 Years 380
No Own Children Under Age 18 Years 212
Nonfamily Households 174
Male Householders 124
Female Householders 50
Subtotal of Households with Own Children
Under Age 18 Years 1,684
Living Arrangements of Persons Under Age 18 Years
Total 3,421
In Households 3,421
Householder or Spouse 7
Related Child 3,339
Own Child 3,120
In Married Couple Family 2,207
In Other Family 913
Male Householder, No Wife 225
Female Householder, No Husband 688
Other Relatives 219
Grandchild 191
Other Relatives 28
Nonrelatives 75
In Group Quarters 0
Institutionalized Population 0
Noninstitutionalized Population 0
Household Type by Age of Householder
Non-
Total Family Family
Total 4,768 3,384 1,384
Householder 15-24 Years 248 184 64
Householder 25-34 Years 746 647 99
Householder 35-44 Years 1,023 814 209
Householder 45-54 Years 888 694 194
Householder 55-64 Years 622 442 180
Householder 65-64 Years 616 369 247
Householder 75-84 Years 481 199 282
Householder 85 & Over 144 35 109
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